XPRO INDIA LIMITED

Birla Building (2nd Floor), 9/1, R. N. Mukherjee Road, Kolkata - 700 001, India

Tel. : +91-33-40823700/22200600 e-mail : xprocal@xproindia.com



March 17, 2022

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. "Exchange Plaza", Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), <u>Mumbai 400 051</u>

Stock Symbol XPROINDIA(EQ)

The Dy. General Manager BSE Limited Corporate Relationship Department 1st Floor, New Trading Ring Rotunda Building, P J Towers Dalal Street, Fort <u>Mumbai 400 001</u>

Stock Code No. 590013

Dear Sir,

Sub: Intimation for Loss of Share Certificate(s)

With reference to Clause 39(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we have been informed by the shareholder(s) vide their respective mails dated March 15, 2022 and March 16, 2022, about the loss of the undernoted Share Certificates.

Sr. No.	Name of the Shareholder(s)	Folio No.	No. of Shares	Certificate No.	Distinctive Nos.
1	S K Abrol	0067924	5	99571	6917901 - 6917905
			1	142417	8539035 - 8539035
2	K R Mahesh	0032848	5	64205	6545181 – 6545185
			1	122117	8481813 - 8481813
3	Vandana Gupta Jointly with Kalpana Verma	0065407	25	97004	6871553 - 6871577
			7	140723	8531229 - 8531235
4	Bhoop Singh Jointly with Rajesh Wari Yadav	0065408	25	97005	6871578 - 6871602
			7	140724	8531236 - 8531242

This is for your necessary information please.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For XPRO INDIA LIMITED

Amit Dhanuka Company Secretary

Company Secretary

From:		SHIV ABROL <shiv.abrol64@gmail.com></shiv.abrol64@gmail.com>
Sent:		15 March 2022 16:08
То:		cosec@xproindia.com

Kind Attention Mr Amit Dhanuka, I have received your letter dated 28/2/2022, serial no 657, advising me to furnish KYC details in respect of my holding shares of Xpro India vide Folio no 0067924. I am not aware of the quantity of shares that I hold as the same have not been received by me.Kindly arrange to send me the relevant certificate. Looking forward to your reply.Thanks

1

Yours Sincerely,

SK Abrol B42 Kailash Colony New Delhi Present Address as follows C 4, Kailash Colony New Delhi 110048 (Mail sent atmy old address,B42, Kailash Colony is also being diverted to me) Mob no 9911181267

Company Secretary

From:MAHESH KR <maheshkr2510@gmail.com>Sent:16 March 2022 12:10To:cosec@xproindia.comSubject:request for Share certificate details to update ISR 1. 2, 4 and SH14Attachments:pan Mahesh kr.pdf; AADHAR Mahesh kr.pdf; Mahesh kr Xpro India Ltd Letter.pdf

From K R MAHESH NO. 66, AHSOK NAGAR BANGALORE 560050

Folio No. 0032848 Unit: XPRO INDIA LIMITED Sub: request for Share certificate details to update ISR 1,2 3 and SH13 and duplicate procedure of Misplaced of shares Kind attention Mr. AMIT JI

With due respect, this is in reference of your dated 28/2/2022, S. No:5847 i have received your letter regarding to update ISR 1,2,4 and SH 13,

Sir I dont have physical share certificates Please provide the certificates details with duplicate procedure to my email ID: <u>maheshkr2510@gmail.com</u> I have enclosed my PAN Card and AAdhar card for your reference Kindly look into the matter and do the needful

Thanks and Regards

Yours Sincerely

K R MAHESH

Company Secretary

From: Sent: To: Subject: Kalpana Verma <kalpanaverma@hotmail.com> 16 March 2022 15:09 Company Secretary Physical shares holding

Dear Sir,

We have received snail mail for mandatory furnishing of PAN, KYC etc for following

Folio NoName of holder0065407Vandana Gupta Joint with Kalpana Verma0065408Bhoop Singh joint with Rajeshwari Yadav

May we request for holding and process in case we are not able to trace the share certificates since they were in the custody of our deceased father?

Thanks in advance,

Kalpana Verma Vandana Gupta Bhoop Singh 9312432906